
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016361-2021 

Contract

iMac Equipment

NORTH EAST SURREY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-016361
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c75b  
Published 13 July 2021, 2:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NORTH EAST SURREY COLLEGE OF TECHNOLOGY TRUST

Reigate Road

EPSOM

KT173DS

Contact

Paul Martin

Email

Pmartin@nescot.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 2083943146

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016361-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016361-2021
mailto:Pmartin@nescot.ac.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.Nescot.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

iMac Equipment

Reference number

NES21/06

II.1.2) Main CPV code

30000000 - Office and computing machinery, equipment and supplies except furniture and software
packages

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

iMac Equipment, including 118 PCs and 1 x 27inch retina 5K display.

https://www.Nescot.ac.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £113,110 / Highest offer: £155,056 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As above.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Thresholds below OJEU limits and procedure as per College Financial Regulations.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior
information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Stone Technologies Limited

Stafford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £131,014

Lowest offer: £113,110 / Highest offer: £155,056 taken into consideration



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NESCOT

Epsom

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T05:23:16+0000
	TCPDF




